

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11265/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in FA No.94/2007
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

M/S JUNEJA STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master